           SSCSDS2XD1
 1 / 4
SSC-V1.0                                    www.afsemi.com                                Analog Future
⚫ Absolute maximum rating @TA=25℃
Parameter Symbol DS22D1 DS24D1 DS26D1 DS210D1 DS215D1 DS220D1 Unit
Maximum Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 20 40 60 100 150 200 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 14 28 42 70 105 140 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 20 40 60 100 150 200 V

SSC-V1.0                                    www.afsemi.com                                Analog Future
⚫ Package Information
Ordering Information
Mechanical Data
Case: SOD-123FL
Case Material: Molded Plastic. UL Flammability
Recommended Pad outline
Device Package  Marking Qty per Reel Reel Size
SSCSDS22D1 SOD-123FL SS22 3000 7 Inch
SSCSDS24D1 SOD-123FL SS24 3000 7 Inch
SSCSDS26D1 SOD-123FL SS26 3000 7 Inch
SSCSDS210D1 SOD-123FL SS210 3000 7 Inch
SSCSDS215D1 SOD-123FL SS215 3000 7 Inch
SSCSDS220D1 SOD-123FL SS220 3000 7 Inch
Dim
Millimeters
Min Max
A 2.50